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Appendix C: Copies of correspondence between ABA and C&T 

  



Email Received: File Copy
EmailID: 3019654

Yes No

Job No. correct? ☐ ☐

MC  AS FN RWa RK Cat: .....

Job: 1693/11 - 11 Rosslyn Hill, NW3 - 

Planning Issues
Sent: 06/07/2015 17:26

Printed: 06/07/2015 17:30

From: Peter J Corbett (peter@corbett-tasker.com)

To: Adam SEWELL, 

CC: (tc@thomascroft.com), (dm@thomascroft.com), (ajeffreys@oxfordbusinessgroup.com), 

(ejeffreys@oxfordbusinessgroup.com), (Tim.Miles@Montagu-Evans.co.uk), (Chris.Miele@montagu-

evans.co.uk), (david@corbett-tasker.com), (paulwoolf@strongroom.com), 

Subject: RE: 11 Rosslyn Hill

Dear Adam

Your letter has been received and we are requested by our client to issue the following statement: 

We are instructed by our clients that they made their position crystal clear to your client's architects. 

Please refer to them and not us. We are instructed to incur no further costs.

Kind Regards

Peter J. Corbett CEng MIStructE

for Corbett and Tasker Ltd.

Adelaide Wharf, 21 Whiston Road. E2 8EX
Mobile 07944180999
Landline 020 77496929

www.corbett-tasker.com

From: Adam Sewell [mailto:asewell@alanbaxter.co.uk] 

Sent: 06 July 2015 12:14

To: peter@corbett­tasker.com

Cc: tc@thomascroft.com; dm@thomascroft.com; ajeffreys@oxfordbusinessgroup.com; 

ejeffreys@oxfordbusinessgroup.com; tim.miles@montagu­evans.co.uk; Chris.Miele@montagu­evans.co.uk

Subject: 11 Rosslyn Hill

Our ref.: 1693/11/AS/as

Date: 6/7/2015

Peter Corbett

Corbett and Tasker

Dear Mr Corbett

11 Rosslyn Hill

I have tried to call you this morning to check that you received the attached letter that was sent to you in the post 

on Friday. I haven’t managed to get hold of you, hence this email. It would be useful if you could confirm receipt 

and give me a call to discuss the letter’s contents.

Yours sincerely

Adam Sewell

for Alan Baxter Limited
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75 Cowcross Street

London 

EC1M 6EL

Tel: 020 7250 1555

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Alan Baxter Limited is a limited company registered in England and Wales, registered number 06600598. 

Registered Office 75 Cowcross Street, London EC1M 6EL

Page 2 of 2





  Page 19 of 26 
  

Appendix D: Original Alfred Waterhouse drawings for Lyndhurst Hall, 1883 
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Appendix E: Extracts of proposals for conversion of Lyndhurst Hall and Cottage to residential use 
(1980 to 1984)  
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LONDONBOROUGHOF-CAMDEN 
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING AOTS 

2 1 JAN 1982 

PLANS 
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DOSSETT FSIAD 
WILGATE HOUSE 
THROWLEY 
FAVERSHAM 
KENT 
079589 448 /014359498 

date 18 11 81' 

scale 1/811-11 01, 

ref no LH 12 

title CONVERSION OF 
EXISTING ADMINISTRATION 
OFFICES T O  A 
DOMESTIC DWELLING 

THE CONVERSION OF 
THE EXISTING -SCHOOLROOMS 
TO ADMINISTRATION OFFICES 
& REHEARSAL & EXHIBITION 
STUDIOS 

project RESTORATION OF THE 
LYNDHURST HALL LONDON NW-If -Liu K-11-1 


